The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10:00 a.m.,
Monday, October 4, 1971, it being first Monday.
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:
E. W. Eilliamson, Chairman
. J. Watts

H

W. O. Johnson
J. Roland Gore (Absent)
T

. E. Burns (Absent) Emogene W. Suggs, Clerk

The following business was transacted:
Ordered: that the Chairman be authorized to sign a statement allowing the Civil
Defense Director to run articles in the local newspaper furnishing information to the public
concerning prepardness in case of nuclear attack.
Ordered: that the following tax changes be made upon the recommendation of the
Tax Supervisor:
Taxes listed in the name of Luther Hobbs Hedrs, Western Prong Township, be cancelled
for the year 1971 due to double listing.
Taxes listed in the name of Whiteville Building Supplies, INc., Whiteville Town-
ship, be reduced in the amount of $324,00 for the year 1971 due to a clerical error.
Taxes listed (Poll) in the name of Herman N. Ward, Jr., Whiteville Township, be
released due to a clerical error. (1971)
Dog Taxes listed in the name of David N, Gore, South Williams Township, be re-
leased for the year 1971 due to a clerical error,
The late:listingipenalty in the name of TAbor Products Mfg. Co., South Williams

Township, be released in the amount of $36.84 for the year 1971 due to a clerical error.

Oredered: that the general county bills be paid as follows:

Sankey W. Robinson County Attorney September Salary (4197) $ 368.30
R. Brooks Stanley Tax Supervisor ut 690,38
Venie H. Rouse Asst. TAx Supvr. ” 307.92
Martha L. Smith Clerk " 235.74
Bertha L. Long Clerk-Typist ” 247.29
Susie M. Stone Clerk ” 258.22
Janie S. Cox Clerk " 260.22
Monique M. Taylor Clerk ” 235.74
E. M, Griffin Tax Collector ” 660.72"
Doxis L, Ward = . Bookkeeper ~ Tax Office ” 291.54 .
Genevieve Nobles Clerk ” 270.52
Judy Ann Mehalic Clerk " 235.74
Jacquline F., Johnson Clerk " 291.82
Arthur L. Duke Sheriff ” 645.66 .
John Coleman Deputy Sheriff " 565.12
Robert Simmons Deputy Sheriff ” 574,62
Emery H., Smith Deputy Sheriff " 579,45
Spurgeon D. Nobles Deputy Sheriff ” 522.32
Charlie C. Norton Deputy Sheriff ” 533,52
Kenneth M, Squires Deputy Sheriff ” 543,20
Donald R, Hunt Deputy Sheriff ” 522.32
Laconya Reeves Deputy Sheriff ” 555,80
Dewey L. Haynes Deputy Sheriff ” 559,55

R

Alton Lennon Deputy Sheriff 567.00




Joel R. Hunt
Herman E. Price
Horace L., Shaw
Annie Belle E. Powell
Ina J. Brown

Town of Whiteville
Town of Chadbourn
Town of Tabor City
Peggy Hill Shaw
Emogene W. Suggs
Veneda S. Ray

Paul E. Hughes
‘Izear Dunson

Helen Bethea
Willie Mae Smith
Leo L, Fisher

Anna Belle Lane
Gladys G. Wooten
Marvelann W. Norris
Myrtle N. McAlister
Ila Vee N. Penny
Frances Vaughn
Buell E. Lanier, Sr.
James Blake Nance
Alice S, Wright
Pearl H. Fowler
Margaret ¥. Hair
Helma T. English
Sally G. Marks

Jo Anne P. Vereen
Jimmy E. Godwin
Mary B. Pickett

L. Jeanette Suggs
Griffin J., Johnson
Edwin Tatum, Jr.
Peggy Ann M. Duncan
Rebecca J, Williamson
Kathryn S. Worrell
Maebelle W. Weaver
Margaret L. MacDaniel
Leota H. Hodges
Sylvia Pridgen
Harriett P. Kayse
Joyce S. Clark
Doris G. Lennon
Linda P. Baldwin
Claire P. Duncan
Brenda Pierce

Janet M. Thomas
Janice W. Hall
Roscoe Enzor
Sankey W. Robinson
Rosetta Oliver
Garland D. McCullen
Donald W. Baker
Connie R. Campbell
J. M, Spaulding
Dozothy M. Reaves
Linda A. Lee

Wanda Pridgen

C. D. Raper

Elaine N, Blake
Yvonne B. RAy
Betty C. Thompson
Sheilda B. McDowell
Barbara K. Williamson
S. T. Engzor

H. Hugh Nance
Jeanette H. Baxter
Edna Creech

Jane 0. Saunders
Frances Ann Valentine
Naomi Faye Hines
Olive P. Fowler
Brenda Joyce Griffin
Laura L. Thomas
Sarah W. Harrelson
Millie McKinnon
Alton Edward

John A. Byrd

Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Supt., Bu. of Identification
Secy. = Sheriff’s Dept.
Secy. = Bu. of Identif
Radio Operator

Radio Operator

Radio Operator

Secy, Board of Elections
County Accountant

Asst. County Accountant
Custodian - County Buildings
Janitor

Janitress

Janitress - Annex
Register of Deeds

Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Clerk

Coroner

Janitor -« County Hall
Director - Social Services
Supervisor - Social Services
Supervisor - Social Services
Social Worker

Social Worker

Social Worker

Social Worker

Social Worker

Social Worker

Social Worker

Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Stenographer

Typist

Typist

Typist

Clerk

Clerk

Social Service Aide
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Clerk

Typist

Teller

Social Services Attorney
Janitress

County Ext. Agent
Associate Ext. Agent

Asst. Ext. Agent

County Ext. Agent
Extension Secy.
Administrative Asst.

Ext. Secy

Extension Chairman

Home Economics Ext. Agent
Home Economics Ext. Agent
Home Economics Ext. Agent9
Asst., Home Economics Ext. Agent
Secy. = Soil Conservation
Building Inspector
Veterans’ Service Officer
Librarian

Asst., Librarian

Asstg. at Library

Adstg. at Library

Asstg. at Tabor Library
Asstg. at TAbor Library
Asstg. at Tabor Library
ASSTG. AT Tabot Library
Asstg. at Tabor Library
Janitress

Court Officer

Dog Warden

September Salary
”
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(4221)

(4230)

(4236)

(4245)

(4263)

(4279}

(4289)

$ 522.82
559,55
679.64
243,17

34,13
140,00
140,00
140,00
322.25
374,57
365,02
385,27
256.17
195,01
114,94
483,97
274,90
293,58
274.32
283,52
274.32
270.52
134,74
266,16
756.51
560,18
540,95
533,27
513.54
509,97
470,87
264,98
443,25
450,08
421,68
365,68
356,88
366,06
361.43
291,24
801.99
278,63
275.76
216,18
272.88
377.76
339,58
238,22
265,35
252,77
367.49
177.78

33.18
115.35
278,47
241,86
210,47
205,61
207.93
104,50
298,41
201,81

94.68
188,90
197.83
295,91
547,12
425,12
484,59
311.60
124,51

33.20
185,73

87.41

31.28

11.38

11.38

30.34
266,36
479,48




James Davis
Lathal R. Wayne
Sandra J. Tedder
Lacy Mercer
Mary W. Cook

Institute of Government -
John Harrelson, Postmaster
Edward W. Williamson

W. 0. Johnson
Southern National Bank of N. C.
Group Insurance Services
Colonial Life & Accident Ins.

Hickman’s Florist
The News REporter Co., Inc.

N. C. Local Governmental Employees’ Ret. System - County’s Share of REtirement
Copy of Public & Private Legislation IT
Various accounts for County Offices

Institute of Government
The News Reporter:-Co., Inc.
The News Reporter Co., INc.
Monroe Division

Kenneth M. Squires

Lower Cape Fear Planning Unit
H. L. Shaw

The Judicial Dept.

Emery Smith

Fletcher’s Esso Station
Bennett White

LeRoy Stocks

Peggy Shaw

Cavin’s Business Products
Emogene W. Suggs

Monroe

The Atlantic Publishing Co.
Hyatt Exterminating Co.
Carolina Power & Light Co.
‘City of Whiteville

Lustra Lighting

Bennett White

Dover Elevator Co.

McQueens Nurseries
Whiteville Chain Saw Shop
King Photo Supply Co.
Department of Archives & History
Owen G. Dunns

Harrison Typewriter Co.
Pitney-Bowes, Inc.

Buell E. Lanier Sr.
Pathology Associates

C. L. Garrett, M. D,
Brunswick Ambulance Service
Buell Lanier, Sr.

L. C. Reaves

Donald R. Hunt

Clayton Norton

Herman Price

Starlite Restaurant
Columbus Aluminum Products
Mercer Electric & Appliance Co.
Columbus Supply Co.
Edward W. Williamson

W. B. Buffkin

Flora B. Singletary

The News Reporter Co,

Storr Sales Co.

Comet Mfg. Co,

G. V. Singletary & Sons
Mrs. Odell Baggett

Mrs. Allie Ivey

Mrs. Horace Rich

Wood’s FAmily Center

L. Jeanette Suggs

Peggy M. Duncan

Rebecca J. Williamson
Doris G. Lennon

Alice S. Wright

Sally G. Marks

Charles E. Tatum, Jr.

Jo Anne P. Vereen

Asstg. Dog Warden

Civil Defense Director
Civil Defense Secy.
Electrical Inspector
Asstg.- Board of Elections

September Salary
”
”
”n
”n

Copies of Machinery Act
Postage for Sicial Services

Meetings & Conferences during Sept.
Meetings & Conferences during Sept.
Federal Income Tax = Sept. Salaries
Hospital & Life Insurance - Sept. ”
Accident Insurance withheld - Sept.
N. C. Local Govermmental Employees Retirement System - Retirement Withheld

Account for Commissioners
Advertising - Financial Statement

$ 14.22
401,95
260,45
238,27

56.88

(4301)

(4305)

20.80
1;000,00
420.00
225.60
4,020.10
1,201.01
58.00
1,858.8%
7.73
15.00
3,379.52
7.73

(543)

(555) 227.79

Tax Collector, ' Board of Elections & Extension Ser.148.63

Maintenance Contract

Various Duties - Per Warrant on file

Account for Sheriff

Reimbursement for August & September

Subscription for Bu. of Identif.
Refund for gas for Vann
Bccounts for County Offices

Reimbursement for Seminar Expenses (2 People)
Reimbursement for Seminar Expenses

Reimbursement for Seminar Expense

Account for Auditor & Social Services
Mileage to FAyetteville & Fair Bluff

Maintenance Contract

Janitorial Supplies

Services to County Buildings

Accounts for County Offices

Water & Sewer Accounts

Courthouse Account

Steps for Basement

Maintenance Contract

Rye Grass for Courthouse Lawn

WaxkxarnxMuwzx Rent on Power Saw

Account for Register of Deeds
(4 "

” ” ”
” ” ” ” ”
” ” ” ” ”

Rent on Machine

Mileage & Telephone for Coroner
Autopsy for Coroner

Autopsy for Coroner

Account for Coroner

Carrying out Court Order - Case of Hubert J. Watts

Trip to Bladen County

Trip to Bladen County

Trip to Bladen County

Tripstp Bladen County

Meals for Pnsoners

Account for County Hall - Awnings

Air Conditioner for County Hall - Food Stamps

County Hall Account
Board Meeting for Soeial Services
Board Meeting for Soaeial Services

Board Meeting for Social Services & Raleigh Trip

Account for Social Services

Account for Dept. of Social Services
Janitorial Supplies for Social Services
”n

” ” ” ”

Boarding Home Care
Boarding Home Care
Boarding Home Care
Account for Indigent Children
Travel for September
Travel for September
Travel for September
Trevel for September
Travel for September
Travel for September
Travel for September
Travel for September

51.00
42.74
7.48
112.13
15.45
2.00
85.74
130.07
87.08

30.60
66.72
16.20
29.00
30.94
32.00
881.59
138,04
5.90
45.00
25.00
6.76
5.00
74,14
110.50
479,02
15.60
61.80
71.73
150.00
125.00
30,00
67.50
4.00
5.76
4,00
12.00
4.50
133,45
343.14
3.28
11.50
10.60
96,20
86.41
65.69
57.56
23.36
70,00
70.00
11.61
13.68
100.68
100.18
33.00
129,42
88,26
96.41
87.15
52.77

(569)

£575)

(604)

(608)




4938

ih |

Mary B. Pickett Travel for Septepber (616) $ 40.10
Kathryn S. Worrell Travel for September 86,00
Roscoe Enzor Travel for September 69,10
Pearl H. Fowler Travel for September 68.92
Harriet P. Kayse Travel for September ¢ Conference to Raleigh ) 38.62
Maebelle W. Weaver Expenses to Conference in Raleigh 36.52
Jimmy E. Godwin Travel for September 94:80
Margaret V. Hair Travel for September 157.92
Linda P. Baldwin Travel for September 48,15
Claire P.Duncan Travel for September 36,30
Mrs. Mamie Patrick Boarding Home Care (626) 120.00
Mrs. Guila Dawsey Boarding Home Care 70.00
Mrs. Novella G. Williams Boarding Home Care 300.00
Mrs. Horace Rich Boarding Home Care 227.42
Mrs. Ned Boswell Boarding Home Care . 70.00
Scotts of Whiteville Account for County Hall - Food Stamps Dept. 114.88
Simmons Drug Co,, Inc. Account for Social Services 5.83
N. C. University Print Shop Account for Extension Service 229.50
Storr Sales Co. Account for Extension Service 81.79
C. D. Raper, Chairman Reimbursement for Sept, Expenses 26.06
Xerox, Corp. Account for Extension Service 41,207
Bernard Peal Rent - Employment Security Office 150.00
Atlantic Publishing Co. Account for Building Inspector 20,33
Town of Fair Bluff Rent - Magistrate’s Office 75.00
F. XK. Ward Rent - Magistrate’s Office 785,00
Williamson’s Insurance Agency Rent - Magistrate’s Office 85.00
Tovn of Bolton Rent - Magistrate’s Office 60,00
Sellers Welding Shop Dog Box for Dog Warden 65.00
Reno Williamson 10% due on work at Food Stamp Office 146.98
N. C. Department of Revenue Income Tax Withheld - Third Quarter  (645) 2,752.92
Hill’s Thriftway Super Market Account for Commissioners » 22.86
Memory’s Super Market Account for Commissioners 24,10
The News Reporter Co. Tax Supervisor Account 670,51
Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co. Accounts for County Offices 591.48
Harrison Typewriter Co. Account for Sheriff’s Office 17.00
Lanier Business Products Service Contract (651) 91.00
Columbus Motor Co. Account for Sheriff & Bu, of Identif. 62,73
Simmons Drug Co. Film for Sheriff’s Dept. 5.72
Court Square Store Account for Sheriff & Bu. of Identif. 14.09
Black’s Tire Service Account for Sheriff’s Dept. 56.59
Bladen County Buditor Lodging & Meals for Prisoners 2,920;00
Carolina Grill Meals for Prisoners 54.05
Levinson’s Dept. Store Clothing for Indigent Children 43.33
Columbus Glass & Mirror Co. Account for Social Services 104.20
W. F. Cox Supply Co. Account for Socail Services 41,37
Columbus Supply Co. Account for Social Services .78
Charles W. Canady Installing Ceiling at Food Stamp Dept. 130.00
Dixie FArm Center Account for Dog Warden 12.79
The News Reporter Co., Inc. Account for Civil Defense 3.91
Lathal R. Wayne Travel for September 149,85
Modern Office Machinery & Supply Co. Workon Typewriter at Civil Defense (666) 40.00
N. C. Public Employees’ Social Security Agency - S. S. Payment for 3rd Quarter 11,576.69
N. C. Dept. of Revenue Sales & Use Tax for Quarter ending 9-30-71 6.70
R. Brooks Stanley Expenses to Convention in Chapel Hill 148.61
Edward W. Williamson Expenses to Convention in Chppel Hill 49,19
W. E. Clewis Work at Food Stamp Office = Eepaits 1,120,50
gE%an Shaw Painting at Food Stamp Office 90,00
-Door=-Poor 30,00
T. E. Burns Meetings & Conferences during Sept. 93.60
APPROVED:
Clerk Chairman




