The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10:00 a.m., Monday, October 4, 1971, it being first Monday.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:

E. W. Eilliamson, Chairman

H. J. Watts

W. O. Johnson

J. Roland Gore (Absent)

T. E. Burns (Absent)

Emogene W. Suggs, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that the Chairman be authorized to sign a statement allowing the Civil

Defense Director to run articles in the local newspaper furnishing information to the public
concerning prepardness in case of nuclear attack.

Ordered: that the following tax changes be made upon the recommendation of the Tax Supervisor:

Taxes listed in the name of Luther Hobbs Hears, Western Prong Township, be cancelled for the year 1971 due to double listing.

Taxes listed in the name of Whiteville Building Supplies, INc., Whiteville Township, be reduced in the amount of \$324.00 for the year 1971 due to a clerical error.

Taxes listed (Poll) in the name of Herman N. Ward, Jr., Whiteville Township, be released due to a clerical error. (1971)

Dog Taxes listed in the name of David N. Gore, South Williams Township, be released for the year 1971 due to a clerical error.

The late listing penalty in the name of TAbor Products Mfg. Co., South Williams Township, be released in the amount of \$36.84 for the year 1971 due to a clerical error.

Oredered: that the general county bills be paid as follows:

Sankey W. Robinson	County Attorney	September Salary (4197)	\$ 368.30
R. Brooks Stanley	Tax Supervisor	**	690.38
Venie H. Rouse	Asst. TAx Supvr.	81	307.92
Martha L. Smith	Clerk	77	235.74
Bertha L. Long	Clerk-Typist	"	247.29
Susie M. Stone	Clerk	27	258.22
Janie S. Cox	Clerk	n	260.22
Monique M. Taylor	Clerk	"	235.74
E. M. Griffin	Tax Collector	"	660.72
Doris L. Ward	Bookkeeper - Tax Office	er .	291.54
Genevieve Nobles	Clerk	"	270.52
Judy Ann Mehalic	Clerk	"	235.74
Jacquline F. Johnson	Clerk	"	291.82
Arthur L. Duke	Sheriff	er e	645.66
John Coleman	Deputy Sheriff	"	565.12
Robert Simmons	Deputy Sheriff	m .	574.62
Emery H. Smith	Deputy Sheriff	"	579.45
Spurgeon D. Nobles	Deputy Sheriff	"	522.32
Charlie C. Norton	Deputy Sheriff	er e	533.52
Kenneth M. Squires	Deputy Sheriff	<i>m</i>	543.20
Donald R. Hunt	Deputy Sheriff	n	522.32
Laconya Reeves	Deputy Sheriff	<i>"</i>	555,80
Dewey L. Haynes	Deputy Sheriff	<i>n</i>	559.55
Alton Lennon	Deputy Sheriff	er .	567.00

			(, , , , , ,	4 500 00
Joel R. Hunt		otember Salary	(4221)	\$ 522.32
Herman E. Price	Deputy Sheriff			559.55
Horace L. Shaw	Supt., Bu. of Identification	87 87		679.64
Annie Belle E. Powell	Secy Sheriff's Dept.	., ,,		243.17
Ina J. Brown	Secy Bu. of Identif	n		34.13
Town of Whiteville	Radio Operator			140.00
Town of Chadbourn	Radio Operator			140.00
Town of Tabor City	Radio Operator			140.00
Peggy Hill Shaw	Secy, Board of Elections		(4990)	322.25
Emogene W. Suggs	County Accountant		(4230)	374.57
Veneda S. Ray	Asst. County Accountant			365.02
Paul E. Hughes	Custodian - County Buildings			385.27
Izear Dunson	Janitor	,,		256.17 195.01
Helen Bethea	Janitress Janitress - Annex	,,		114.94
Willie Mae Smith Leo L. Fisher	Register of Deeds	*	(4236)	483.97
Anna Belle Lane	Deputy Register of Deeds	*	(4200)	274.90
Gladys G. Wooten	Deputy Register of Deeds	**		293.58
Marvelann W. Norris	Deputy Register of Deeds	**		274.32
Myrtle N. McAlister	Deputy Register of Deeds	<i>m</i>		283.52
Ila Vee N. Penny	Deputy Register of Deeds	"		274.32
Frances Vaughn	Clerk	"		270.52
Buell E. Lanier, Sr.	Coroner	67		134.74
James Blake Nance	Janitor - County Hall	m		266.16
Alice S. Wright	Director - Social Services	•	(4245)	756.51
Pearl H. Fowler	Supervisor - Social Services	W		560.18
Margaret V. Hair	Supervisor - Social Services	m		540.95
Helma T. English	Social Worker	#		533.27
Sally G. Marks	Social Worker	er .		513.54
Jo Anne P. Vereen	Social Worker	m		509.97
Jimmy E. Godwin	Social Worker	"		470.87
Mary B. Pickett	Social Worker	m		264.98
L. Jeanette Suggs	Social Worker	<i>"</i>		443.25
Griffin J. Johnson	Social Worker	**		450.05
Edwin Tatum, Jr.	Eligibility Specialist	"		421.68
Peggy Ann M. Duncan	Eligibility Specialist	<i>m</i>		365.68
Rebecca J. Williamson	Eligibility Specialist	**		356.88
Kathryn S. Worrell	Eligibility Specialist	"		366.06
Maebelle W. Weaver	Stenographer	"		361.43
Margaret L. MacDaniel	Typist			291.24
Leota H. Hodges	Typist	"		301.99
Sylvia Pridgen	Typist	•		278.63
Harriett P. Kayse	Clerk	#	(4263)	275.76
Joyce S. Clark	Clerk	er er		216.18
Doris G. Lennon	Social Service Aide			272.88
Linda P. Baldwin	Eligibility Specialist	<i>11</i>		377.76 339.58
Claire P. Duncan Brenda Pierce	Eligibility Specialist Eligibility Specialist	#		238.22
Janet M. Thomas	Clerk	*		265.35
Janice W. Hall	Typist	*		252 . 77
Roscoe Enzor	Teller	*		367.49
Sankey W. Robinson	Social Services Attorney	,,		177.78
Rosetta Oliver	Janitress	87		33.18
Garland D. McCullen	County Ext. Agent	n		115.35
Donald W. Baker	Associate Ext. Agent	<i>m</i> ,		278.47
Connie R. Campbell	Asst. Ext. Agent	Ħ		241.86
J. M. Spaulding	County Ext. Agent	m .		210.47
Dogothy M. Reaves	Extension Secy.	er		205.61
Linda A. Lee	Administrative Asst.	er e	(4279)	207.93
Wanda Pridgen	Ext. Secy			104.50
C. D. Raper	Extension Chairman	er		298.41
Elaine N. Blake	Home Economics Ext. Agent	ar .		201.81
Yvonne B. RAy	Home Economics Ext. Agent	m		94.68
Betty C. Thompson	Home Economics Ext. Agent9	Ħ		188,90
Sheilda B. McDowell	Asst. Home Economics Ext. Age			197.83
Barbara K. Williamson	Secy Soil Conservation	M		295.91
S. T. Enzor	Building Inspector	. "		547.12
H. Hugh Nance	Veterans' Service Officer	"	4	425.12
Jeanette H. Baxter	Librarian	"	(4289)	484.59
Edna Creech	Asst. Librarian	<i>"</i>		311.60
Jane O. Saunders	Asstg. at Library	<i>#</i>		124.51
Frances Ann Valentine	Asstg. at Library	# 		33,20
Naomi Faye Hines	Asstg. at Tabor Library	er er		185.73
Olive P. Fowler	Asstg. at TAbor Library	er 80		87.41
Brenda Joyce Griffin	Asstg. at Tabor Library	##		31.28
Laura L. Thomas	ASSTG. AT Tabot Library	 		11.38 11.38
Sarah W. Harrelson	Asstg. at Tabor Library	 #		30.34
Millie McKinnon	Janitress Court Officer	" 9		266.36
Alton Edward John A. Byrd	Dog Warden	y		479.48
John R. Dyru	Dog narach			प्र/ J • 1 0

James Davis	Asstg. Dog		September Salar	cy (4301)	\$ 14.22
Lathal R. Wayne		ense Director	er er		401.95
Sandra J. Tedder Lacy Mercer	Civil Defe	nse Secy. Inspector	11		260.45 238.27
Mary W. Cook		ard of Election	s "	(4305)	56.88
many we obtain				,	
Institute of Governmen		Copies of Mach		(543)	20.80
John Harrelson, Postma	ster	Postage for Si			1;000.00
Edward W. Williamson			ferences during S		420.00
W. O. Johnson Southern National Bank	of N C		ferences during S Tax - Sept. Sala		225.60 4,020.10
Group Insurance Service			e Insurance - Sep		1,201.01
Colonial Life & Accide			ance withheld - S		58.00
N. C. Local Government	al Employee			Withheld	1,858.
Hickman's Florist	-	Account for Co		4	7.73
The News REporter Co., N. C. Local Governmenta		_	Financial Stateme		15.00 3,379.52
Institute of Government	T miproyees		& Private Legis		7.73
The News Reporter Co.,	Inc.		ts for County Off		227.79
The News Reporter Co.,	INc.	•		lons & Extension Se	
Monroe Division		Maintenance Co		~ ~	51.00
Kenneth M. Squires	~ IIni+	Various Duties Account for Sh	- Per Warrant or	Tile	42.74 7.48
Lower Cape Fear Planning H. L. Shaw	g onic		for August & Sept	-ember	112.13
The Judicial Dept.			or Bu. of Identif		15.45
Emery Smith		Refund for gas			2.00
Fletcher's Esso Station		Accounts for C		4	85.74
Bennett White			for Seminar Exper		130.07
LeRoy Stocks Peggy Shaw			for Seminar Exper		87.08
Cavin's Business Product	ts.		for Seminar Exper ditor & Social Se		30.60 66.72
Emogene W. Suggs			etteville & Fair		16.20
Monroe		Maintenance Con		(569)	29.00
The Atlantic Publishing	Co.	Janitorial Supp			30.94
Hyatt Exterminating Co. Carolina Power & Light (" O	Services to Con Accounts for Co			32.00
City of Whiteville		Water & Sewer I			881.59 138.04
Lustra Lighting		Courthouse Acco			5.90
Bennett White		Steps for Baser		(575)	45.00
Dover Elevator Co. McQueens Nurseries		Maintenance Con			25.00
Whiteville Chain Saw Sho	n e	Rye Grass for (Courtnouse Lawn Rent on Power Saw		6.76 5.00
King Photo Supply Co.	· P	Account for Reg			74.14
Department of Archives &	History	n n	n n n		110.50
Owen G. Dunns		n n	n n n		479.02
Harrison Typewriter Co. Pitney-Bowes, Inc.		Rent on Machine			15.60
Buell E. Lanier Sr.			hone for Coroner		61.80 71.73
Pathology Associates		Autopsy for Con			150.00
C. L. Garrett, M. D.		Autopsy for Cor			125.00
Brunswick Ambulance Serv	rice	Account for Con		C ** 1	30.00
Buell Lanier, Sr. L. C. Reaves		Trip to Bladen		of Hubert J. Watts	
Donald R. Hunt		Trip to Bladen	-		4.00 5.76
Clayton Norton		Trip to Bladen	-		4.00
Herman Price		Trips to Bladen	_		12.00
Starlite Restaurant Columbus Aluminum Produc	+-	Meals for Prisor			4.50
Mercer Electric & Applia			inty Hall - Awnin for County Hall		133.45 343.14
Columbus Supply Co.		County Hall Acc		- rood beaups	3.23
Edward W. Williamson		Board Meeting f	or Social Service	es	11.50
W. B. Buffkin			or Social Service		10.60
Flora B. Singletary The News Reporter Co.		Account for Soc		es & Raleigh Trip	96.20
Storr Sales Co.			ot. of Social Ser	vices	86.41 65.69
Comet Mfg. Co.			lies for Social S		57.56
G. V. Singletary & Sons		<i>II II</i>	n n	#	23.36
Mrs. Odell Baggett Mrs. Allie Ivey		Boarding Home C		(604)	70.00
Mrs. Horace Rich		Boarding Home C Boarding Home C			70.00 11.61
Wood's FAmily Center		Account for Ind			13.68
L. Jeanette Suggs		Travel for Sept	ember	(608)	100.68
Peggy M. Duncan		Travel for Sept			100.18
Rebecca J. Williamson Doris G. Lennon		Travel for Sept Trevel for Sept			33.00
Alice S. Wright		Travel for Sept			129.42 88.26
Sally G. Marks		Travel for Sept	ember		96.41
Charles E. Tatum, Jr.		Travel for Sept			87.15
Jo Anne P. Vereen		Travel for Sept	ember		52.77

Mary B. Pickett	Travel for September (616)	\$ 40.10
Kathryn S. Worrell	Travel for September	86.00
Roscoe Enzor	Travel for September	69.10
Pearl H. Fowler	Travel for September	68.92
Harriet P. Kayse	Travel for September & Conference to Raleigh	
Maebelle W. Weaver	Expenses to Conference in Raleigh	36.52
Jimmy E. Godwin	Travel for September	94:80
Margaret V. Hair	Travel for September	157.92
Linda P. Baldwin	Travel for September	48.15
Claire P.Duncan	Travel for September	36.30
Mrs. Mamie Patrick	Boarding Home Care (626)	120.00
Mrs. Guila Dawsey	Boarding Home Care	70,00
Mrs. Novella G. Williams	Boarding Home Care	300.00
Mrs. Horace Rich	Boarding Home Care	227.42
Mrs. Ned Boswell	Boarding Home Care	70.00
Scotts of Whiteville	Account for County Hall - Food Stamps Dept.	114.88
Simmons Drug Co., Inc.	Account for Social Services	5.83
N. C. University Print Shop	Account for Extension Service	229.50
Storr Sales Co.	Account for Extension Service	81.79
C. D. Raper, Chairman	Reimbursement for Sept, Expenses	26.06
Xerox, Corp.	Account for Extension Service	41.20
Bernard Peal	Rent - Employment Security Office	150.00
Atlantic Publishing Co.	Account for Building Inspector	20.33
Town of Fair Bluff	Rent - Magistrate's Office	75.00
F. K. Ward	Rent - Magistrate's Office	ខ85.00
Williamson's Insurance Agency	Rent - Magistrate's Office	85.00
Town of Bolton	Rent - Magistrate's Office	60.00
Sellers Welding Shop	Dog Box for Dog Warden	65.00
Reno Williamson	10% due on work at Food Stamp Office	146.98
N. C. Department of Revenue	Income Tax Withheld - Third Quarter (645)	2,752.92
Hill's Thriftway Super Market	Account for Commissioners	22.86
Memory's Super Market	Account for Commissioners	24.10
The News Reporter Co.	Tax Supervisor Account	670.51
Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co.	Accounts for County Offices	591.48
Harrison Typewriter Co.	Account for Sheriff's Office	17.00
Lanier Business Products	Service Contract (651)	91.00
Columbus Motor Co.	Account for Sheriff & Bu. of Identif.	62.73
Simmons Drug Co.	Film for Sheriff's Dept.	5.72
Court Square Store	Account for Sheriff & Bu. of Identif.	14.09
Black's Tire Service	Account for Sheriff's Dept.	56.59
Bladen County Auditor	Lodging & Meals for Prisoners	2,920;00
Carolina Grill	Meals for Prisoners	54.05
Levinson's Dept. Store	Clothing for Indigent Children	43.33
Columbus Glass & Mirror Co.	Account for Social Services	104.20
W. F. Cox Supply Co.	Account for Socail Services	41.37
Columbus Supply Co.	Account for Social Services	.78
Charles W. Canady	Installing Ceiling at Food Stamp Dept.	130.00
Dixie FArm Center	Account for Dog Warden (663)	12.79
The News Reporter Co., Inc.	Account for Civil Defense	3.91
Lathal R. Wayne	Travel for September	149.85
Modern Office Machinery & Supply Co.	Work on Typewriter at Civil Defense (666)	40.00
N. C. Bubic Employees, Social Securi	ity Agency - S. S. Payment for 3rd Quarter	11,576.69
N. C. Dept. of Revenue	Sales & Use Tax for Quarter ending 9-30-71	6.70
R. Brooks Stanley Edward W. Williamson	Expenses to Convention in Chapel Hill Expenses to Convention in Chapel Hill	148.61 49.19
W. E. Clewis	Work at Food Stamp Office - Repairs	1,120.50
Marvin Shaw Out-Door-Poor	Painting at Food Stamp Office	90.00
	W	30.00
T. E. Burns	Meetings & Conferences during Sept.	93.60
	•	

APPROVED:

Emog me W. Suggs

Edward William Chairman